
NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE 
HOUSING OPPORTUNITIES FOR PERSONS WITH AIDS (HOPWA) PROGRAM 

 
LIST OF HOPWA-FUNDED PROGRAMS 

 
SUPPORTIVE HOUSING FOR ADULTS 

 
AGENCY TYPE OF HOUSING ADDRESS PHONE 

NUMBER 
CONTACT PERSON 

AIDS Center of Queens 
County (ACQC) 

Emergency/Transitional 
Housing for Individuals 
Released from City/State 
Correctional Institutions 
 

42-57 Hunter Street, 3rd Floor 
Long Island City, NY 11101 

(718) 472-9400 
 

Harriet Cohen 
hcohen@acqc.org 
 

AIDS Center of Queens 
County (ACQC) 

Transitional/Permanent 
Housing for Dually 
Diagnosed Individuals in 
Need of Harm Reduction 
Services 

42-57 Hunter Street, 3rd Floor 
Long Island City, NY 11101 

(718) 472-9400 
 

Harriet Cohen 
hcohen@acqc.org 
 

Casa Betsaida Permanent Housing for 
Difficult to Serve 
Individuals 
 

267 Hewes Street 
Brooklyn, NY 11211 

(718) 218-7890 Richard Slizeski 
rslizeski@ccbq.org 
 

Church Avenue 
Merchants Block 
Association (CAMBA) 

Transitional/Permanent 
for Dually Diagnosed 
Individuals in Need of 
Harm Reduction Services 
 

19 Winthrop Street 
Brooklyn, NY 11225 

(718) 462-8654 Michael Erhard  
michaele@camba.org 
 

Church Avenue 
Merchants Block 
Association (CAMBA) 

Transitional/Permanent 
for Dually Diagnosed 
Individuals in Need of 
Harm Reduction Services 
(Men ONLY) 

19 Winthrop Street 
Brooklyn, NY 11225 

(718) 462-8654 Michael Erhard  
michaele@camba.org 
 



Church Avenue 
Merchants Block 
Association, (CAMBA) 

Severely/Persistently 
Mental Illness 

19 Winthrop Street 
Brooklyn, NY 11225 

(718) 462-8654 Michael Erhard  
michaele@camba.org 
 

Federation, Employment 
and Guidance Services 
(FEGS) 

Severely/Persistently 
Mental Illness 

109-06 Corona Avenue 
Corona, NY 11368 

(718) 760-1205 Tashia King 
tking@fegs.org 
 

The Fortune Society Emergency/Transitional 
Housing for Individuals 
Released from City/State 
Correctional Institutions 
 

29-76 Northern Boulevard 
Long Island City, NY 11101 

(212) 690-6202 Theresa Green-Lynch 
tgreenlynch@fortuneso
ciety.org 
 
 

Harlem United 
Community AIDS Center 

Permanent Housing for 
Women with Children 

289 St. Nicholas Ave. 
New York, NY 10027 

(212) 222-8540 Kishani Moreno 
kcmoreno@harlemunit
ed.org 
 

Harlem United 
Community AIDS Center 

Permanent Housing for 
Women with Mental 
Illness 

289 St. Nicholas Ave. 
New York, NY 10027 

(212) 222-8540 Kishani Moreno 
kcmoreno@harlemunit
ed.org 
 

Institute for Community 
Living 

Severely/Persistently 
Mental Illness 

2581 Atlantic Avenue 
Brooklyn, NY 11207 

(718) 290-8100 Marlyn Reynolds 
mreynolds@iclinc.net 
 

MTI Residential Services Severely/Persistently 
Mental Illness 

333 Kosciusko Street 
Brooklyn, NY 11221 

(718) 492-1733 Kenneth Johnson 
kjohnson@mtiresidenti
alservices.org 
 

Project Hospitality Transitional/Permanent 
for Dually Diagnosed 
Individuals in Need of 
Harm Reduction Services 
 

100 Park Avenue 
Staten Island, New York 10302 

(718) 448-1544 Gale Alwill 
Gale_Alwill@projecth
ospitality.org 
 

Project Hospitality Severely/Persistently 
Mental Illness 

100 Park Avenue 
Staten Island, NY 10302 

(718) 448-1544 Gale Alwill 
Gale_Alwill@projecth
ospitality.org 



 
Services for the 
Underserved 

Permanent Housing for 
Seniors 55+ 

408 Jay Street 
Brooklyn, NY 11201 

(718) 852-0587 Mark Collins 
mcollins@susinc.org 
 

SUPPORTIVE HOUSING FOR ADOLESCENTS 
 

AGENCY TYPE OF 
HOUSING 

ADDRESS PHONE NUMBER CONTACT PERSON 

Ali Forney 
Center 

Emergency 224 West 35th Street  
New York, NY 10001 

(212) 222-3427 Eric Hartman 
ehartman@aliforneycenter.org 
 

 
HOUSING PLACEMENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS 

 
AGENCY ADDRESS PHONE NUMBER CONTACT PERSON 

AIDS Center of Queens 
County (ACQC) 

42-57 Hunter Street, 3rd Floor 
Long Island City, NY 11101 

(718) 472-9400 
 

Harriet Cohen 
hcohen@acqc.org 
 

African Services 
Committee 

429 West 127th Street 
New York, NY 10027 

(212) 222-3882 Mulusew Bekele 
mulusewb@africanservices.org 
 

Brooklyn AIDS Task 
Force 

147 Utica Avenue 
Brooklyn, NY 11213 

(347) 505-5182 Eileen Sunshine 
sunshine@batf.net 
 
 

The Osborne 
Association 

809 Westchester Avenue 
Bronx, NY 10455 

(718) 707-2622 Gary Bartlett 
gbartlett@osborneny.org 
 

Project Hospitality 150B Richmond Terrace 
Staten Island, NY 10302 

(718) 448-1544 Gale Alwill 
Gale_Alwill@projecthospitality.org 
 

 
 



 
 

SUSTAINABLE LIVING FUND (RENTAL ASSISTANCE) 
AGENCY ADDRESS PHONE NUMBER CONTACT PERSON 

Gay Men’s Health Crisis (GMHC) 119 West 24th Street 
New York, NY 10001 

(212) 367-1114 Deborah Welch 
Deborahw2@gmhc.org 
 

 


